

EVEN BETTER CASH-BACK BENEFITS TO CERTIFIED CONTRACTORS!

Only TAMKO Certified Contractors are automatically eligible for Pro Rewards helping them to earn cash back on qualifying purchases of TAMKO products. The flexibility of earning cash back means you choose how you spend your loyalty rewards!

To be eligible for cash back on qualifying purchases, proof of a minimum purchase of 1,000 shingle sales squares is required. When the minimum qualifying shingle squares proof of purchase requirements have been met, rewards will be paid back to dollar one.

QUALIFYING TAMKO SHINGLE PRODUCTS

Shingle Reward Amounts Based on Total Quantity of Qualifying Shingle Sales Squares Purchased

SHINGLE PRODUCTS	1,000-2,999 SSQ	3,000-4,999 SSQ	5,000+ SSQ
TITAN XT®	\$3.25 per SSQ	\$4.25 per SSQ	\$5.25 per SSQ
STORMFIGHTER IR®	\$3.00 per SSQ	\$4.00 per SSQ	\$5.00 per SSQ
HERITAGE® VINTAGE®	\$3.00 per SSQ	\$4.00 per SSQ	\$5.00 per SSQ
HERITAGE®	\$1.75 per SSQ	\$2.75 per SSQ	\$3.75 per SSQ
ELITE GLASS-SEAL®	\$1.00 per SSQ	\$1.50 per SSQ	\$2.00 per SSQ
TAMKO® HIP & RIDGE*	\$1.00 per SSQ	\$2.00 per SSQ	\$3.00 per SSQ
HERITAGE® DESIGNER RIDGE	\$1.00 per carton	\$2.00 per carton	\$3.00 per carton
TAMKO® STARTER SHINGLES**	\$1.00 per bundle	\$2.00 per bundle	\$3.00 per bundle

^{*} Includes Heritage* Hip & Ridge, Heritage* Hip & Ridge IR, Heritage* Vintage* Hip & Ridge

^{**} Includes TAMKO® 7 & 10 inch Starter, Vintage Starter, and Perforated Starter

VENTILATION PRODUCTS†	1,000-2,999 SSQ	3,000-4,999 SSQ	5,000+ SSQ
COOLRIDGE® BULK	10¢ per piece	10¢ per piece	10¢ per piece
COOLRIDGE® BUNDLE	50¢ per bundle	50¢ per bundle	50¢ per bundle
QUICKVENT® (20 FT.)	50¢ per roll	50¢ per roll	50¢ per roll
QUICKVENT® (50 FT.)	50¢ per roll	50¢ per roll	50¢ per roll

[†] Ventilation Products DO NOT count toward 1,000 SSQ minimum







PROGRAM DETAILS

- 1 Participants must be a TAMKO Certified Contractor. If your TAMKO Certified Contractor status ends, you will no longer be eligible for TAMKO Pro Rewards. Contact your TAMKO Sales Rep to learn more.
- Participants must submit digital invoices for rewards claims through The TAMKO Edge™ portal rewards submission processes, or have your preferred distributor submit invoices on your behalf. Check with your distributor for their participation and any steps you need to take for the distributor to send product invoices to TAMKO on your behalf. If submitting through The TAMKO Edge™ portal, you must upload proof of purchase photocopy of original invoice on company letterhead (no handwritten invoices, order acknowledgments or ship tickets).
- 3 TAMKO may issue an IRS Form 1099 for the amount of your loyalty rewards. A copy of your W-9 form must be on file with TAMKO to receive loyalty reward payments.
- To receive your loyalty reward payment via direct deposit, you must submit a completed Electronic Funds Transfer Agreement (EFT).
- Direct questions or comments regarding the TAMKO Pro Rewards program to your TAMKO Sales Rep.

Note: Proof of submission does NOT constitute proof of delivery. TAMKO is not responsible for lost, late, illegible, incomplete, mutilated or misdirected submissions.

PROGRAM TIMING

- 1 The program applies to qualifying purchases from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.
- **2** TAMKO reserves the right to alter or end this program at any time for any or no reason at TAMKO's sole discretion.
- **3** TAMKO Pro Rewards submissions will be processed in the order they are received. Please allow 4 to 6 weeks for processing.
- TAMKO must receive invoice documentation for eligibility no later than **February 15, 2024**. No late submissions accepted.
- **5** TAMKO Certified Contractors participating in these programs WILL NOT BE eligible for any other loyalty rewards unless otherwise specified.
- Gontractors who are fully certified by February 15, 2023, can submit their qualifying purchases back to January 1, 2023. For contractors who are certified AFTER February 15, 2023, their eligible invoice submission date begins the date they sign their final TAMKO Certified Contractor Program Agreement.
- 7 TAMKO Pro Rewards 1,000 shingle sales squares minimum purchase requirement will be prorated for any new TAMKO Certified Contractor that becomes certified after April 1, 2023. For questions regarding your purchase requirement please contact your TAMKO Sales Rep or contact TAMKO at tamkoedge@tamko.com.

Promotion applies to qualifying purchases from January 1 - December 31, 2023.

Rev. 12/2022 41001741

All colors and products may not be available in your area. Contact your TAMKO Sales Rep or call us at 1-800-641-4691.

